SWISS PRIME SITE

PRESS RELEASE

Zug, 1 June 2023

Swiss Prime Site with higher ISS ESG rating C «Prime»

- Rating upgrade from the leading ESG agency ISS
- «Prime» rating with positive impact on SPS's financing costs

Rating upgrade from the leading ESG agency ISS

On 1 June 2023, Institutional Shareholder Services (ISS), one of the world's leading agencies for ESG research and rating, awarded Swiss Prime Site with its ISS ESG rating «C» and thus the status «Prime». The rating is based on numerous elements relating to different aspects of environmental, social and corporate governance categories. For many years, Swiss Prime Site has worked strategically and systematically to continuously improve its sustainability performance. René Zahnd, CEO Swiss Prime Site, comments: «This is a testimony that the measures we have taken have led to significant improvements in all three sustainability categories and are now also reflected in the successful upgrade of the ISS ESG rating. Furthermore, I am convinced that through additional identified short- and long-term initiatives, we will achieve further progress.» With the new «C» (Prime) rating, Swiss Prime Site moves into the top quintile of the real estate industry.

«Prime» rating with positive impact on SPS's financing costs

In 2022, Swiss Prime Site introduced a comprehensive Green Finance Framework and thus completely aligned its operational real estate financing with sustainability aspects. They are partly linked to the official sustainability ratings of relevant agencies and have a direct and noticeable impact on the company's financing costs. Marcel Kucher, CFO Swiss Prime Site, comments: «Our strategic refinancing in 2021 towards more flexibility and the consistent focus on sustainability are proving to be optimal choice in the current environment. With that, all new financing raised on a sustainability-linked basis can be transparently monitored. In addition, the improved ISS ESG rating enables us to reduce our financing costs by around CHF 1 million per year. Both together significantly increase our attractiveness to national and international investors.»

If you have any questions, please contact:

Investor Relations, Florian Hauber
Tel. +41 58 317 17 64, florian.hauber@sps.swiss

Media Relations, Mladen Tomic

Tel. +41 58 317 17 42, mladen.tomic@sps.swiss

SWISS PRIME SITE

Swiss Prime Site is the largest real estate company in Switzerland and one of the leading commercial property companies in Europe. Our property portfolio of some CHF 21 billion entails our proprietary buildings as well as real estate managed for third parties. Our own buildings are valued at CHF 13 billion and have a focus on office, retail, and infrastructure type of use. The portfolio spans across the densely populated areas Zurich, Geneva and Basel where we predominately own properties at the most prime rated locations. The asset management business area, Swiss Prime Site Solutions, has around CHF 8 billion Assets Under Management and the product offering compasses Open- and Closed-Ended Funds as well as advisory mandates for third-party investors – all with a diversified investment allocation in residential and commercial properties across Switzerland.

We distinguish ourselves through a highly experienced team in portfolio management and development, a strong growth outlook, high earnings continuity, and an outstanding risk-return profile.

Swiss Prime Site was founded in 1999 and is headquartered in Zug. We have been listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange since 2000. Our current market capitalization is approximately CHF 6 billion.

THIS PRESS RELEASE IS NOT BEING ISSUED IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND SHOULD NOT BE DISTRIBUTED TO UNITED STATES PERSONS OR PUBLICATIONS WITH A GENERAL CIRCULATION IN THE UNITED STATES. THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFER OR INVITATION TO SUBSCRIBE FOR OR PURCHASE ANY SECURITIES. IN ADDITION, THE SECURITIES OF SWISS PRIME SITE AG HAVE NOT BEEN REGISTERED UNDER THE UNITED STATES SECURITIES LAWS AND MAY NOT BE OFFERED, SOLD OR DELIVERED WITHIN THE UNITED STATES OR TO U.S. PERSONS ABSENT FROM REGISTRATION UNDER OR AN APPLICABLE EXEMPTION FROM THE REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS OF THE UNITED STATES SECURITIES LAWS.